505676016 09/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5722823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGITO MOTION SYSTEMS LTD.	09/10/2019
AKRIBIS SYSTEMS PTE LTD.	09/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGITO MOTION SYSTEMS LTD		
Street Address:	12 HACHOMA ST.		
Internal Address:	RISHON		
City:	LE-ZION		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	75655		
Name:	AKRIBIS SYSTEMS PTE LTD.		
Street Address:	BLK 5012 TECHPLACE 2		
Internal Address:	#01-05 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 5		
City:	SINGAPORE		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	569876		
Name:	AKRIBIS SYSTEMS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD		
Street Address:	NO. 6999, CHUAN SHA RD		
Internal Address:	PUDONG NEW AREA, A2		
City:	SHANGHAI		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	201201		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15556069		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

505676016 PATENT REEL: 050402 FRAME: 0521

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5661-007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN

SIGNATURE: /Benjamin J. Hauptman/

DATE SIGNED: 09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

source=F-Assignment#page2.tif

source=F-Assignment#page3.tif

source=F-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050402 FRAME: 0522 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 10 day of Sept Two Thousand & Nineteen BETWEEN

AGITO MOTION SYSTEMS LTD., an Israel Corporation of 12 Hachoma St., 75655 Rishon Le-zion, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "1st Assignor"),

AKRIBIS SYSTEMS PTE LTD., a Singapore Corporation of Blk 5012 Techplace 2, #01-05 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 5, Singapore 569876 (hereinafter referred to as "2" Assignor"),

AND

AKRIBIS SYSTEMS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD (Identified in China as 雅科贝思精密机电 (上海)有限公司), a Chinese Corporation of No. 6999, Chuan Sha Rd, Pudong New Area, A2, Shanghai, China 201201 (address in China as 上海市浦东新区川沙路6999号川沙国际精工园 A区2号) (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

ALL PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Each of the Assignors is the Applicant and owns one half (1/2) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the US Patent Application(s) and/or US Patent(s) listed in Schedule A attached to this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTIONS"); by virtue of the respective assignment(s) from the inventor(s) as also listed in Schedule A.
- 2. In consideration of the payment to each of the Assignors in the amount of Singapore Dollars Ten (10), receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, <u>each</u> of the Assignors hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee one third (1/3) of <u>its</u> right, title, and interest in and to each of the INVENTIONS throughout the United States of America, including the right to sue for past infringement, including any and all Letters Patent(s) granted on any division, continuation, continuation in part and reissue of said INVENTIONS.

Page 1 of 4

- 3. Upon execution of this assignment by all Parties, each Party has one third (1/3) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the INVENTIONS.
- 4. The Assignors hereby warrants that:
 - 4.1. at the Effective date of this Assignment, all fees due in respect of the INVENTIONS have been duly paid;
 - 4.2. the Assignors are not aware of any acts committed by third parties which would amount to infringement of the INVENTIONS, when granted;
 - 4.3. the Assignors have not granted any licenses or any other permissions to use any of the INVENTIONS to any third party;
 - 4.4. the exercise by the Assignee of the rights assigned to it pursuant to this Assignment will not infringe the rights of any third party; and
 - 4.5. at the Effective date of this Assignment, no actions have been commenced or remain outstanding claiming the invalidity of any of the INVENTIONS.
- 5. The 2nd Assignor shall take all reasonable steps to record this Assignment in the United States Patents and Trademarks Office (USPTO) with respect to all INVENTIONS, and shall be responsible for its share of payment of all fees associated with the maintenance of any US Patent granted on any of the INVENTIONS, following the execution of this Assignment.
- This Assignment may be validly executed in a number of counterparts which when read together contain all signatures of all Parties.
- 7. This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with Singapore Law.

EFFECTIVE on the date which first appears in this ASSIGNMENT.

AGITO MOTION SYSTEMS LTD.

Signature:

Name: Kong Yong Min

Title:

Director

Date:

10 September 2019

AKRIBIS SYSTEMS PTE LTD

Signature:

Name:

Lcow Yong Peng

Title:

Managing Director

Date:

10 September 2019

AKRIBIS SYSTEMS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD

Signature:

Name:

Loo Eng Yoong

Title:

Finance Manager

Date:

10 September 2019

SCHEDULE A

US Application		US Patent		Assignment recorded in USPTO	
Number	Filing Date	Number	Patent Date	Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
15/556,069	06-Sep-2017			***********	043714/0324
			***************************************	11-Jun-2017	043713/0946
,,,,,,,,,,,,					

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 050402 FRAME: 0526